2012-2015 STIP
ADMINISTRATIVE
MODIFICATIONS

STP

09.23.11

Des Number

Route
Type

Number

Location

County

Work Type

Work Category

Phase

Phase Year

Amount

Funding

Remarks

0401076

local

ST 1005

Muncie Southside Gateway -
Madison Street Enhancement

Delaware

- |Enhancement

Local Transportation
Enhancement

PE

2012

$

367,210

TE

increase in funding
for PE

0810498

Local

Indianapolis

Georgetown Road from 56th
Street to 62nd Street

Marion

Added Travel Lanes

Local Road Project

CN

2013

7,000,000

STP - Group
1

CN and CN INS
moved from FY 2012
to FY 2013 via
administrative
modificaiton letter
from IMPC dated
September 23, 2011.

0810323

Local

Indianapolis

Edgewood Ave at McFarland -
roundabout

Marion

Other Intersection
Improvement

Intersection
Improvement Project

CN

2013

726,000

STP -'Group
1

CN and CN INS
moved from FY 2012
to FY 2013 via
administrative
modificaiton letter
from IMPO dated
September 23, 2011.

0810324

Local

Indianapotlis

Edgewood Ave at Gray Road
roundabout :

Marion

Other Intersection
Improvement

intersection
Improvement Project

CN

2013

886,000

STP - Group
1

CN and CN INS
moved from FY 2012
to FY 2013 via
administrative
modificaiton letter
from IMPO dated
September 23, 2011.

0500008

Local

Hamiiton
County

161st Street bridge # 147 over
Cool Creek. '

Hamilton

Bridge Replacement,
Special

Local Bridge Project

CN

2013

1,758,000

BR

CN and CN INS
moved from FY 2012
to FY 2013 via
administrative
madificaiton letter
from IMPQ dated
September 23, 2011.

Page 1 of 12




2012-2015 STIP
ADMINISTRATIVE

| MODIFICATIONS

sTP

09.28.11

Des Number

Route
Type

Number

L.ocation

County

Work Type

Work Category

Phase

Phase Year

Amount

Funding

Remarks

1006060

Local

Hamilton
County

146th Street Signal Pre-emption

Hamilton

Signs, Lighting,
Signals And Markings

Local Safety Project

CN

2012

$

131,640

HSIP

This project and
DES # 1006062 are
under same contract
(T-33773-A) and per
administrative
modification letter
dated September
23,2011 the total
cost for both is
increased from
$124,596 to
$131,640 for CN and
CNINS in FY 2012.

1006062

Local

Hamilton
County

Back plates on signais at 24
locations on 146th St and Olio
Road

Hamiiton

Signs, Lighting,
Signals And Markings

Local Safety Project

CN

2012

HSIP

See above

1173102

Local

Johnson
County

Center St brige # 200

Johnson

Bridge Replacement,
Special

Local Bridge Project

CN

2013

370,000

STP - Group
1

Change scope of
project from a bridge
rehab to a bridge
replacement with CN
and CN INS in FY
2013 per
modificaiton letter
from IMPO dated
September 23, 2011.

0600219

Local

Bridge inspection of all bridges
under Clark County jurisdiction

Clark

Bridge Inspections

Local Bridge
Inspection

CN

2012

226,630

BR

Additional funding

0300779

Local

McDonald
In

Recanstruct McDonald Ln. as a 2
tane road from Grantline Rd. to
Charlestown Rd.

Floyd

Road Reconstruction
(3R/4R Standards)

Local Road Project

RW

2012

937,500

STP

Increase funding

0802321

Local

Bike

Town of Dyer/St, John

Lake

Bike/Pedestrian
Facilities

Local Safety Project

PE

2012

5,000

Safety

Modify PE SFY from
2010 to 2012 - see
attached NIRPC-TIP

page

Page2of12




2012-2015 STIP
ADMINISTRATIVE
|_MODIFICATIONS

STP

09.28.11

Des Number

Route
Type

Number

Location

County

Work Type

Work Category

Phase

Phase Year

Amount

Funding

Remarks

0802321

Local

Bike -

Town of Dyer/St. John

Lake

Bike/Pedestrian
Facilities

Local Safety Project

CN

2014

$

242,400

Safety

Modify CN SFY from
2012 to 2014 - see
aftached NIRPC-TIP

page

0710124

70

From 5.85 miles E of SR 58 to
3.14 miles W of SR 243

Putnam

HMA Overlay,
Functional

Major-Pavement
Project (Interstate)

CN

2012

$

7,700,000

M

"|% Increase &

FY 12{not 15)

0501049

Local

Anderson

53rd Street at Columbus Avenue

Madison

Intersect. Improv. W/
Added Tum Lanes

Local Safety Project

CN

2012

$

316,667

HSIP

Added funding for
safety additions to
the project needed
per an administrative
modification letter
dated September 22,
2011from MCCOG
{Anderson MPOQ).
No change made to
HES funding
remaining at $1.2
million and a local
match of $133,333
for a total of '
$1,333,333, but
HSIP funding
increased to -
$285,000 from
$150,000 and the

- |local match

increased from
$16,667 to $31,667
for a new total fo
$316,667 per
Septermber 22nd
maodification.

0400603

469

{Winchester Rd) 2.63 miles E of
SR1 to .05 miles E of US 27

Allen

Road Rehabilitation
(3R/4R Standards)

Major Pavement
Project (Interstate)

PE

2012

$

180,700

PE FY 2012 fund
increased by 80K

Page 3 of 12




2012-2015 STIP
ADMINISTRATIVE

STP

MODIFICATIONS
09.28.11
Des Number Route (Number Location County Work Type Work Category Phase [Phase Year |Amount Funding Remarks
Type '
0400803 | 4569 (Winchester Rd) 2.63 miles E of |Allen Road Rehabilitation  |Major Pavement CN 2015 $ 21,000,000 |IM CN FY 2015
SR1 to .05 miles E of US 27 (3R/4R Standards) Project (Interstate) increase
1173073 us 27 Realign SB section of US 27 from |Allen Lighting Lighting Project -|CN 2012] % 295,000 (STP increased CN by
Spy Run Creek to 4th St : (New/Modernized) 85K for detour route
0600463 Local Prairie St and NS RR Grade Elkhart Other Type Project Local Road Project  JCN 2014| $ 17,030,000 |CHPP/Grp I! |Increase Federal
Separation {(Miscellangous) Funds (CHPP) by
$1,956,601. New
Federal Funding
Total: $5,084,165
(CHPP) and
$6,591,000 (GRP Il
STP)
1005941 Local CR 8/CR10 Bike/Ped Trail frm CR |Elkhart Bike/Pedestrian Local Transportation [CN 2013; & 238,283 IMACOG TE |Decrease Federal
17 to Pheasant Ridge Dr Facilities Enhancement Project Funds by $63,663
1005941 Local CR 8/CR10 Bike/Ped Trail frm CR |Elkhart Bike/Pedestrian Local Transportation [PE 20121 % 144,800 |MACOG TE |Increase Federal
17 to Pheasant Ridge Dr Facilities Enhancement Project Funds by $51,453
1005941 local CR 8/CR10 Bike/Ped Trail frm CR {Elkhart Bike/Pedestrian Local Transportation |RW 2012]| $ 120,000 |[MACOG TE [Increase Federal
17 to Pheasant Ridge Dr Facilities Enhancement Project Funds by $12,210
1005994 Local CR3@CR32 Elkhart Intersect. Improv. W/ [Local Other Type CN 20141 1,180,790 (Grp IV Decrease Federal
New Signals Project: Funds by $31,968
1005994 l.ocal CR3I@CR32 Elkhart Intersect. Improv. W/ |Local Cther Type PE 20121 % 159,960 |Grp IV Increase Federal
New Signals Project Funds by $31,968
0600381 Local South Downtown Gateway Marshall Bike/Pedestrian lLocal Transportation |CN 2012| $ 1,146,000 {TE Increase Federal
Facilities Enhancement Preject Funds (TE) by
$100,000

Page 4 of 12




2012-2015 STIP
ADMINISTRATIVE
 MODIFICATIONS

STP

09.28.11
Des Number Route [Number L.ocation County Work Type Work Category Phase |Phase Year |Amount Funding Remarks
Type :

1005345 Local Crown Point |North St/108th St Reconstruction |[Lake Resurface over Local Road Project  |CN 2012| 3 535,000 |STP Federal Funds
(Resurface) from Wright St to Asphalt Pavement : Increased. Post
lowa St (Crown Point) Letting Funding
Lake County. 2010 SAFETEA-LU Change.

Demo IN260

1172428 Local Crown Point [109th St Reconstruction Lake Resurface over Local Road Project  |[RWV 20121 % - |8TP Federal Funds
{Resurface) from Indiana Ave to Asphalt Pavement Decreased
Broadway (SR 53). SAFETEA-LU
Demo IN260 _

1172428 Local Crown Point { 108th St Reconstruction Lake Resurface over Locat Road Project |CN 2013( $ 261,546 ISTP Federal Funds
(Resurface) from Indiana Ave to ‘1Asphalt Pavement - Decreased
Broadway (SR 53). SAFETEA-LU '

Demo IN260
|CID 298 (all new us 31" From Tipton CR550 N and around {Howard New Road New Road CN 2014 $ 160,000,000 |STP All new
corridor/US31 the eastside of Kokomo to one Construction Construction Project corridor/US31
related DES #'s) imile north of the forth junction of related projects are
US35 at Howrd CR 450N being combined for
the purpose of
STIP/YIP
synchronicity

0400493 us 35 Intersection with US31 {relocated [Howard Intersect. improv. W/ |Intersection RW 2013| % 10,000 |[NHS INDOT requested

Us35) Added Turn Lanes improvement Project that the project year
{be changed from
2011 to 2013
0400493 us 35 Intersection with US31 (relocated |Howard Intersect. Improv. W/ |Intersection CN 2013| % 183,750 |NHS INDOT requested
US35) Added Turn Lanes Improvement Project that the project year
be changed from
2011 to 2013
0710021 Local Judson Rd; from Dixon to Phillips |Howard New Road New Road PE 2014| $ 20,000 |STP Project was
Construction Construction Project illustrative, now
) Active
10710021 Local Judson Rd; from Dixon to Phillips |Howard New Road New Road RW 20141 $ 100,000 1STP Project was
. Construction Construction Project ' illustrative, now
Active

Page 50of 12




2012-2015 STIP

STP

|Cal River

ADMINISTRATIVE
| MODIFICATIONS
09.28.11
Des Number Route [Number Location County Work Type Work Category Phase |Phase Year |Amount Funding Remarks
Type '
0710021 Local Judson Rd; from Dixon to Phillips [Howard New Road New Road CN 2014) $ 6,000,000 |STP Project was
Construction Construction Project illustrative, now
Active
1005926 Local Crown Point |Erie-Lackawanna Trail .Lake Lake Bike/Pedestrian Local Other Type CN 2012| $ 792,500 |TE Funds reduced.
County. TE Facilities Project '
1000077 Local Lowell SR 2 (Commercial Ave) Lake Bike/Pedestrian l.ocal Other Type PE 2012| § 340,000 |STP Funding Change
Improvements from Fremont to Facilities Project
Burr St. (Curb & Sidewalks). Lake
County. STP Group Iii.
1000077 Local Lowel! SR 2 (Commercial Ave) Lake Bike/Pedestrian Lacal Other Type CN 2013 $ 1,015,000 |STP Funding Change
' Improvements from Fremont to Facilities Project
Burr St. (Curb & Sidewalks). Lake
County. STP Group lil.
0500065 Local LaPorte Boston/Larson St Reconstruction. |LaPorte Road Reconstruction |Local Road Project CN 20121 % 150,000 |STP Funds switched from
) Project is complete. Post-Letting (3R/M4R Standards) STP Il to Demo.
fund adjustment. LaPorte County.
Demo [N114 and/or IN174.
0300602 Local Portage Iron Horse Heritage Trail, Porter Bike/Pedestrian Local Transportation |CN 2013| & 1,000,000 |TE New TE Funds
i Hamstrom Rd fo Woodiand Park Facilities Enhancement Project assigned to existing
: CMAQ project
0810541 Local Hobart Downtown Streetscape Lake Bike/Pedestrian Local Transportation |CN 20121 % 565,281 {TE New TE Funds
Facilities Enhancement Project assigned to existing
TE project
0810541 Local Hobart Downtown Streetscape Lake Bike/Pedestrian Local Other Type CN 2014| § 850,000 {STP New STP Funds
Facilities Project assigned to existing
TE project
1005672 Lecal Porter Replace Porter County Bridge Porter Bridge Replacement, |Local Bridge Project |PE 2012| % 253,500 [BR Funding Error
County #165: Porter CR 600E over Little Other Construction Correction -
Cal River
1005672 Local Porter Replace Porter County Bridge Porter Bridge Replacement, iLocal Bridge Project |CN 2013| $ 1,114,600 |BR Funding Error
County #165: Porter CR B00E over Little : Other Construction Correction

Page 6 of 12




2012-2015 STIP
ADMINISTRATIVE
| MODIFICATIONS

STP

09.28.11 - :
Des Number Route |Number Location County Work Type Work Category Phase |Phase Year |Amount Funding Remarks.
Type
0810434 0900074 |Local Valparaiso |Calumet Ave & Burlington Beach |Porter Road Reconstruction jlLocal Road Project  {CN 2012| $ 7,815,470 |STP Reduction in STP 1
Rd Reconstruction (3R/4R Standards) Funds
0300073 Local Lake County|Colfax Ave Reconstruction (45th [Lake Road Reconstruction |Local Road Project  |CN 2015/ % 3,500,000 |STP Reduce federal
Ave to Main St} (3R/4R Standards) funds to amount
shown.
0400712 Local Griffith Broad Street Reconstruction Lake Road Reconstruction !Local Road Project CN 20121 % 8,852,000 {8TP Post-letting funding
Phase i (45th Ave to Main St) (3R/4R Standards) change. increase
federal funds for CN
to amount shown.
0400285 us 50 District brige project on US 50 Dearborn Bridge Replacement, |District Bridge Project |CN 2013|$ 4,040,304 |STP Project moved in
over Tanners Creek Other Construction (Replacament}) CKI TIP from FY 12
: _ to FY 13
8822115 SR 1 SR 1 at Mt. Pleasant Road, 6.2 Dearborn Slide Correction Geologic Project CN 20131 66,000 {STP 2 construction parts
miles north of US 50 (Erosion/Landslide to project—first part
Controi) moved from FY 12 fo
FY 13
8822115 SR 1 SR 1 at Mt. Pleasant Road, 6.2 Dearborn Slide Correction Geologic Project CN 2014 $ . 1,000,000 |STP 2 construction parts
miles north of US 50 (Erosion/Landslide to project—second
Control} part moved from FY
13to FY 14
1173358 Local Rehabilitation of existing Clark Bridge Rehabilitation |Local Road Project  {PE 2012; % 292 465 |STP Spilit out pedestrian
pedestrian bridge on Brown Or Repair bridge to separate
Station Way project from
_ #0300447
1172624 Operating assistance Tippecanoe  [Transit Misc Transit Capital N/A 2012| 8 10,964,751 |Section 5307 |Increased Federal
Equipment Funds, Resoclution
T11-05
0300047 Local ST 1003 On CR 900E Daviess Road Rehabilitation  |Local Road Project  |CN 2013($ 2,500,000 |STP Move CN/CE to
from 4.5 mi N to {3R/4R Standards) 2013. Update Gr 4
6 mi N of US 50 and local amounts.

Federal award
amount only covers

part of CN.

Page 7 of 12




STP

River)

2012-2015 STIP
ADMINISTRATIVE
|_MODIFICATIONS
09.28.11
Pes Number Route |Number Location County Work Type Work Category Phase |[Phase Year |Amount Funding Remarks
Type ’ .

0900060 Local Highland Erie Lackawanna Bike/Ped Trail: |Lake Bike/Pedestrian Local Other Type FPE 20121 $ 112,000 |STP Increases Funds by
Construct paved trail on Litile Facilities Project $32,000
Calumet River Levee. DEMO
IN243 _ _

0200060 Local Highland . iErie Lackawanna Bike/Ped Trail. |[Lake Bike/Pedestrian Local Other Type - |CN 22| $ 280,000 |STP Decreases Funds by
Construct paved trail on Little Facilities Project $32,000
Calumet River Levee. DEMO .
IN243

0501142 Local L.aPorte McClung Road Reconstruction: LaPaorte Road Reconstruction |Local Road Project PE 2012| $ 632,320 |STP Adjusts funds to
Park St to SR 39. DEMO 1D (3R/4R Standards) match obligation.
IN152 '

0501142 Local LaPorte McClung Road Reconstruction; LaPorte Road Reconstruction |Local Road Project Rw1 20121 42 605 {STP " |Adjusts funds to
Park Stto SR 39. DEMO ID ' (3R/4R Standards) match obligation.
IN152 '

0501142 Local LaPorte McClung Road Reconstruction: LaPorte Road Reconstruction |Local Road Project RWH1 2012{ $ 168,730 {STP Adjusts funds to
Park Stto SR 39. DEMO ID : {3R/4R Standards) match obligation.
IN212 ‘

0501142 Local LaPorte McClung Road Reconstruction: LaPorte Road Reconstruction |Local Road Project Rw1 2012| $ 54,665 |STP Adjusts funds to

' Park Stto SR 39.  STP I (3R/AR Standards) match obligation.

0501142 Local LaPorte McClung Road Reconstruction: LaPorte Road R'e'construction Local Road Project RwW?2 2012{ % 567,930 |STP - Increases Funding.
Park Stto SR 39. STPII (3R/4R Standards)

0501142 Local LaPorte McClung Road Reconstruction: LaPorte Road Reconstruction jLocal Road Project  |CN 2013|$ 4,669,000 |STP Increases Funding.
Park Stto SR 38, STPII (3R/4R Standards) :

0088990 Local Lake County|Reconstruct Lake County Bridge (Lake Newton |Bridge Replacement, |Local Bridge Project [PE 20121 % 60,000 [local
#36 (State Line Rd over Kankakee [Kankakee Gther Construction
River) :

0088990 Local Lake County{Reconstruct Lake County Bridge [Lake Newton |Bridge Replacement, |Local Bridge Project |RW 2013| $ 4,000 jiocal
#36 (State Line Rd over Kankakee |Kankakee Other Construction
River)

0088920 Local Lake County|Reconstruct Lake County Bridge |Lake Newton [Bridge Replacement, |Local Bridge Project [CN 2015 $ 1,094,000 [BR
#36 (State Line Rd over Kankakee |Kankakee Other Construction Funding Corrected

Page 8 of 12




2012-2015 STIP
ADMINISTRATIVE
| MODIFICATIONS

STP

09.28.11

Galena

New Signals

Project (Non-NHS)

Des Number Route |Number Location County Work Type Work Category Phase |Phase Year |Amount Funding Remarks
Type '
8TP Local Michigan Woodland Ave Intersection LaPorte Intersect. Improv. W/ |Local Safety Project |PE 2012| % 105,847 |Safety Funding Change
City Improvements at Barker Rd. Added Turn Lanes from Safety
(Install Median; Improve Turn
Lanes from US 20 to Barker).
Local HSIP :
0810302 Local Michigan Woodland Ave Intersection LaPorte Intersect. Improv. W/ [Local Safety Project  |CN L2013| % 508,041 |STP , |Funding Change
City Improvements at Barker Rd. Added Turn Lanes from Safety
(Install Median; Improve Tum
Lanes from US 20 to Barker).
Local HSIP
0600748 Local LaPorfe Johnson Rd Intersection LaPorte Intersect. Improv. W/ |Local Road Project CN 2014| $ 1,527,491 |STP Scope Change (New
: County Improvements at Pahs Rd (Line of Added Turn Lanes ' Work Type)
' Sight & Drainage). STP li
1005672 Local Porter Replace Porter County Bridge Porter Bridge Replacement, {lLocal Bridge Project |CN 2013| $ 1,142,100 |BR Funds Increased per
County #165: Porter CR 600E over Little Other Construction June 20, 2011 letter
Cal River from INDOT
9982620 Local Lake County|Replace Lake Co. Bridge #2, Clay |Lake Newton |Bridge Replacement, |Local Bridge Project |CN 20121 % 1,800,000 |BR Funds Increased per
St over Kankakee River Other Construction June 20, 2011 letter
from INDOT
0901453 Local LaPorte taPorte CR 500 South LaPorte Road Rehabilitation Local Read Project  [CN 2012 $ 1,087,500 |STP Funds decreased
County Reconstruction: : (3R/4R Standards) per LPA request.
US 35 to Hupp Rd.
DEMO 1D IN 047
00920260 Local Lake County|Replace Lake Co. Bridge #262, |Lake Bridge Replacement, [Local Bridge Project |CN 2013] § 1,052,250 |STP Year updated
- |Edmund St over Hart Ditch (in Other Construction
Dyen)
1173307 Passenger Buss Shelters St. Joseph Transit - Rider Transit Capital 2012| 53,666 |Section 5307
Amenities (Bus
Shelters, Benches etc)
0200786 CR 12 CR12 Old Vincennes Rd. from 0.6 |Floyd Road Reconstruction |Local Road Project  {RW 2012| % 127,274 |STP Reduce funding
mi southeast of Edwardsville- (3R/4R Standards)
Galena Rd. to Luther Rd.
0500142 us 150 at Edwardsville/Galena Road in  |Floyd Intersect. Improv. W/ |Major Pavement CN 2013} % 550,000 |STP In TIP for 2012

Page 9 of 12




2012-2016 STIP
ADMINISTRATIVE

8TP

Construction: SR 53 to SR 55.

(HSIP)

| MODIFICATIONS
09.28.11
Des Number Route |Number Location County Work Type Work Category Phase |Phase Year [Amount Funding Remarks
Type . :

0800746 Local Paoli Pike |Paoli Pike Intersection Floyd intersect. Improv. W/ |Local Road Project  |CN 20121 % 281,250 |STP Additional funding
Improvements at Scottsville Rd. Added Turn Lanes
and at Buffalo Trall :

0200120 Local Lewis & Clark Trail Clark Other Type Project Local Other Type CN 2014 853,250 {TE Reduce funding

) (Miscellaneous) Project .
0200120 Local Lewis & Clark Trail Clark Other Type Project Local Other Type CN 2015] % 493,750 |TE Move from 2014
{Miscellanecus) Project

0810280 Local 10th Street from Dutch Ln./Penn  |Clark Added Travel Lanes |Local Road Project  |RW 20121 $ 2,000,000 |STP Increase funding
St. to Reeds Ln. '

0300798 I 65 Bridge over Ohio River Clark New Br, Special Added Travel Lanes {PE 2012($ 2,000,000 |NHS Reduce funding

_ Project
- 10300798 ! 65 Bridge over Ohio River Clark New Br, Special Added Travel Lanes |[RW 2012| $ 1,000,000 |NHS Additional funding
. . _ Project ‘
0300798 I 65 Bridge over Ohio River Clark New Br, Special Added Travel Lanes |RW 2013i{$ 2,000,000 [NHS Additional funding
7 Project :
0201294 | 85 Bridge over Ohio River Clark New Br, Special Added Travel Lanes |PE 2012| % 500,000 [NHS Reduce funding
' Project _

0300799 i 65 Ohio River Bridge GEC for I-65 Clark New Br, Special Added Travel Lanes |PE 20121 $ 2,000,000 (IM Additional funding
and SR265. Project

0300799 f 65 Ohio River Bridge GEC for -85 Clark New Br, Special Added Travel Lanes |PE 2013|$ 2,000,000 {IM Additionai funding
and SR265: Project

0201297 i 265 New road construction on PR265, |Clark New Br, Special . |Added Travel Lanes |RW 20121 % 1,000,000 |[NHS Reduce funding
East End alignment to new bridge Project
over Ohio River. _

0201297 | 265 New road construction on PR265, (Clark New Br, Special Added Travel Lanes [RW 2013] § 3,000,000 |[NHS Additional funding
East End alignment to new bridge Project ’
over Ohio River.

0901454 Local Merrillville  |US 30 New Frontage Road Lake Access Control Local Safety Project  |PE 2012| $ 140,500 |Safety Federal Funds
Construction: SR 53 to SR 55. Increased.
(HSIP) .

0201454 Local Merrillville  [US 30 New Frontage Road Lake ‘tAccess Control Local Safety Project |CN 2012| $ 3,481,271 |Safety Federal Funds

Decreased

Page 10 of 12




2012-2015 STIP
ADMINISTRATIVE
MODIFICATIONS

STP

09.28.11
Des Number Route  |Number Location County Work Type Work Category Phase |Phase Year ;Amount Funding Remarks
- Type
0810295 Local Valparaiso |Calumet Ave Roundabout: Porter Intersect. Improv. W/ |Local Safety Project |CN 2012| % 411,000 |CMAQ CMAQ funds added
Construct New Roundabout at Added Turn Lanes to existing HSIP
Vale Park Rd. (HSIP/CMAQ project.
Combo Project)
0901762 Local Gary Purchase & Install E-85 Fuel Lake Other Type Project Local Other Type CN 2012| % 38,500 |CMAQ Federal funds
: Tank, Pump, Meter, Security . {Miscellaneous) Project . increased to amount
System. shown.
1173424 Local Gary New Road Construction: Lakefront{Lake New Road Local Road Project  [CN 20131 % 10,825,372 |STP CN Year changed to
Marina Access Rd, Phase lIA, Construction - ' 2013.
Segment il
1173424 Local Gary New Road Construction: Lakefront|Lake New Road Local Read Project CN 2013| % 411,628 |STP TEA-21 Demo funds
Marina Access Rd, Phase lIA, Construction ' (INO17) added to
Segment ill ' exissting STP Group
| project.
0600752 Local Lake County|Replace Lake Co. Bridge #306, Lake Br Repl, Reinforced Local Bridge Project |CN 2013 % 620,000 |STP Year changed to
Broad St over Turkey Crk Conc. Construction 2013.
N/A Tangram, |Purchase new medium transit Marion Other Type Project Lacal Other Type CN 2012} % 57,000 |Sect. 5310  |Purchase of transit
Ine. vehicle {Miscellaneous) Project vehicle added to the
’ IRTIP by resolution #
11-IMPO-006 on
August 18, 2011 and
found to conform via
September 6, 2011
letter from FHWA.
N/A Catholic Purchase new low floor mini-van {Marion Other Type Project Local Other Type CN 2012| $ 41,000 |Sect. 5310 {Purchase of transit
Charities of (Miscellaneous) Project vehicle added to the
Indianapolis IRTIP by resolution #

11-IMPQ-006 on
August 18, 2011 and
found to conform via
September 6, 2011
letter from FHWA.

Page 11 of 12




2012-2015 STIP
ADMINISTRATIVE

STP

MODIFICATIONS
09.28.11 _
Des Number Route |Number Location County Work Type Work Category Phase |Phase Year |Amount Funding Remarks
Type .
1172595 Ft Wayne |capital Equipement Purchase cne [Allen transit purchase Transit Capital 2102 $110,000[FTA purchase of
Citifink replacement minibuses vehicles additional vehicles

Page 12 of 12




